3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — T
NUMBER H | ECR-21-119939 05NOV2021 | FJ | GB
H1 ECR-22-160544 05JAN2022 | F/ | JAH
2151328-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL J | ECR-23-187525 195EP2023 | JWC | TE
2151328-2? J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151328-1 J TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151328-7? J TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151328-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE |1.02 mm [.040] F
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——f
408-35047 L
- | | | | 1803945-2 | TONKER 1300
- | | | | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2 222 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 18039441 SPACER. TONKER 1297
TERMINAL NAME: MQS EDS SOCKET - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
3025-3 55 mm [ 128- 140 [N] - 1 1 W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
114-18025 ) ) 3\| - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - | 2119580~ MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | | - 2844940- 1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS AF}Pt’IE[>Z§l - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | 1 | | [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
2141826 -1 21418301 967067-2 @B0.9-1.4 mm N 1 1 | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
2141826-5 2141830-2 - | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2141830-3 2141826-6 - | | | | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 198
- | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
ST7E Fg:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 /0
0 oo 0 70470 02 1 02764/ 00081 0 1 - | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0.13mm? 0.68+/-0.02 [.0268+/-.0008] 10.7 -2y 2] 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
gfg - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
E!!ﬂ S R A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 53
- | 2| 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 160598529 1APPLICATOR BASTL ASSEMBLY, oF 146
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR. : - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁx - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A O A c079383-0  |S5CR, BRSC, RoHs (M4 X 20 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2 2 2 ¢-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *VVA\RFQI N<3 - | | 1 1 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S L T U O | ~400888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
Lo DELIAD U TED T CORREET Mol AT BUALTETEATION. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T B e L FTTTEE gf
AN Trinel LUBR AT TS RECommENDED SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T T T -is025—2 TWASAER FLAT. REG M 50
| THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
7. BgéiagN%fE?éil%goggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PROPFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N - | | 1 1 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR IR
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N\ - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 2 | | 1333332-6  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 18
- | | | | 2-240641-8 |SPACER 1
- | | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 | | 1633996-2  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
N | 2 2 | | 4-1633738-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT rg CORMEE 8 PR BT 6 BT ST | o 24AUG20TT — ornectiv
Cﬁ.MMNG - C%%%D ?/?Q; ;ijué,P;m7m536%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D AP*VD 2AAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR e T ocsor $ide Fec:
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: prrhieRTIon e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00779 [@o2151308 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET
T foll
‘i” 1.3 REF
\\
' I REF
P N EﬁtJ%ﬂﬁxwi ‘<: SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—
) QEE?EEEEssszzzzzzézééi;‘
R T o R rr —==———10.5+0.5
L= \_' <
7R 9 A IR
.i‘-
/I‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
< SN
SEE DETAIL A= <=
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION Wm@ (14)rer
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
44 . 614+£0.05

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

WWBLéL

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o DW&S_HUANG certoett :@ TE Connectivity
cHK 5 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: GTOLERANCES UNLESS | SAAUGP 0T T [name ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
{i} 2 PLC +- - -
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151328

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151328-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151328-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151328-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 102 mm [.040] -
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
- T T 1803945-2 | TONKER 300
B 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -2 ] 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
TERMINAL NAME: MQS EDS SOCKET L LT 180394471 [SPACER, TONKER -
= B 2119082-4 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
: ﬂngE5i;R§P“éENfLﬁIN] — NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SRR s N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION I14-18029 ] ] B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
S ] ] ] B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUED@ - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S L cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AlR FEED [
VIS SVIEETS T 50 6.1 4 mm B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
VLI a0 - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1118303 T1T876% B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
- : B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
%;E =] CRIW{NQEGW CRIMP HETGHT S 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING N T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 713
0. 17mmZ 0.70+/-0.02 [.0276+/-.0008] 10.4 -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 13mm? 0.68+/-0.02 [.0268+/-.0008] 10,7 B | | PRA490T - | POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T N - [ ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
5%5556gC6§U§§$ngk%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I 18036021 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
v 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e e | 2-c0ddvberb |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L c84499c-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARN I NG - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIke DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT RerecReNCE S 15¢0926-¢ |STHIP GUIDE c4
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI7E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L LT cloo0897c  (SCR, SHT HD LAP, Hofly, N4 X 9.0 -
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO e B I B <
PERMINAL LUBRICANT o RECOMMERDED. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR NS 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
o JHLES S SPECTEIED OTRERITSE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
: ‘ B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1333332-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
B 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
B 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEERE 1633996-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
N T 1 4-1633738-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
7G0T — -
CH&HUANG - % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;y17105*3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D AP*VD 2AAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o S AL Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC o A 1| 00779 [@=2151328 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH
O

.3 REF
%$§Qm

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—0.5£0.5

‘!')REF
I Te-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] [ ‘!bREF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

b\\{%x P

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ebmﬁ
(ﬂ@RU ﬂAizgﬂfEEﬁ /////J..
—

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 24MUG20T o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG (G TE Connectivi J(y
CHiK - % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2AAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::}3&g : I S—
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:21 51328
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVJ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



